# OP \$340.00 3717193

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiger-Sul Products (Canada) Co.		12/08/2016	Corporation: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co.
Street Address:	1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900
City:	Halifax
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3J 3N2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717193	TIGER
Registration Number:	3843698	TIGER
Registration Number:	3404052	TIGER 90CR
Registration Number:	5068897	TIGER COMBO
Registration Number:	3447380	TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS
Registration Number:	4837137	TIGER XP
Registration Number:	4005682	TIGERCAL 30
Registration Number:	3993894	TIGERSHARK
Registration Number:	3404053	TIGER-SUL
Serial Number:	86807957	GET THE TIGER S FACTOR
Serial Number:	87096117	HUMIPAK
Serial Number:	86808969	TIGER GREENING GUARD
Serial Number:	86807945	TRUTERRA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3035923140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0769

900387932

**Phone:** 303-592-3152

Email: maegan.stevens@bartlit-beck.com

Correspondent Name: Maegan M Stevens

Address Line 1: 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maegan Stevens
SIGNATURE: /s/ Maegan Stevens
DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

### TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

**Tiger-Sul Products (Canada) Co.,** whose full post office address is 275137 Range Road 263, P.O. Box 126, Irricana, AB T0M 1B0, Alberta, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns, transfers and sets over to and onto Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co., whose full post office address is 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3J 3N2, any and all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to the trade-marks listed in Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"), however depicted, to the goodwill attached to such Trade-marks, and to the goodwill of the business connected to and symbolized by the Trade-marks and hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co., all of Tiger-Sul Products (Canada) Co.'s rights, at common law, in Canada, the United States of America and all countries of the world, all rights to apply for and the privilege of applying for, obtaining and maintaining registration of the said Trade-marks, including any proceedings of any nature in accordance therewith, and the privilege of maintaining registration of the Trade-marks, including any proceedings of any nature in accordance therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co., as fully and completely as by Tiger-Sul (Products) Canada Co. had this assignment not been made.

307216.00001/94379264.4

TIGER-SUL PRODUCTS (CANADA) CO.

Name: Stuart Adendorff

Title: Vice-President, Treasurer & Secretary

I have authority to bind the company

# SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-Mark	Country	Registration or Application No.
		Application No.
TIGER & Design	Brazil	904526623
Walking Tiger Design	Brazil	904526577
HUMIPAK	Canada	1,804,898
T90CR & Walking Tiger Design	Chile	1224296
TIGER-SUL (Chinese Characters)	China	16099991
TIGER	Colombia	2015-058397
T90CR & Walking Tiger Design	Costa Rica	2016-6979
TIGER	Ecuador	2013-10519
Walking Tiger Design	Ecuador	2016-10518
TIGER	Guatemala	2015-2153
TIGER-SUL	Indonesia	D002016002648
TIGER	New Zealand	1026028
TIGER	Pakistan	397159
Walking Tiger Design	Pakistan	414244
TIGER	Paraguay	1544217
TIGER	Qatar	104215
Walking Tiger Design	Qatar	104216
GET THE TIGER S FACTOR	<b>United States</b>	86/807,957
HUMIPAK	<b>United States</b>	87/096,117
TIGER GREENING GUARD	<b>United States</b>	86/808,969
TRUTERRA	<b>United States</b>	86/807,945

		Registration No.
TIGER-SUL & Design	Argentina	2808119
TIGER	Australia	1369818
TIGER & Design	Australia	1369822
TIGER 90CR & Design	Australia	1198657
TIGER-SUL	Australia	1369820
Walking Tiger Design	Australia	1369821
Т-90	Brazil	828381976
TIGER	Brazil	902699210
TIGER ZINC	Brazil	840417683
ENVIROSUL	Canada	588663
TIGER	Canada	277085
TIGER & Design	Canada	761862
TIGER 90	Canada	301403
TIGER 90 CR	Canada	579537
TIGER 90CR & Design	Canada	579560
TIGER COMBO	Canada	912449
TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	Canada	680852
TIGER XP	Canada	920164
TIGER-SUL	Canada	763781
Walking Tiger Design	Canada	761861
T90CR & Design	China	6540716
TIGER-SUL	China	16099990
TZINC	China	12172039
TZINC & Walking Tiger Design	China	12115754

TIGER 90CR	Egypt	206499
TIGER 90CR & Design	Egypt	206498
TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	Egypt	206501
TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS & Design	Egypt	206500
TIGER-SUL & Design	Egypt	206502
TIGER & Design	<b>European Union</b>	008229338
TIGER-SUL	<b>European Union</b>	008229321
Walking Tiger Design	<b>European Union</b>	008229346
TIGER 90	France	53390173
TIGER	Honduras	134118
T90CR & Design	India	1944669
TIGER	Mexico	1128508
TIGER 90CR	Mexico	1128506
TIGER 90CR & Design	Mexico	1128507
TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	Mexico	1128504
TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS & Design	Mexico	1128505
TIGER-SUL & Design	Mexico	1161854
TIGER	Peru	225974
Walking Tiger Design	Peru	238045
TIGER 50CR	South Africa	200719306
Tiger 50CR & Design	South Africa	200719307
TIGER 90 CR	South Africa	200513751
TIGER 90CR & Design	South Africa	200513752
TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	South Africa	200719308

TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS & Design	South Africa	200719309
TIGER-SUL & Design	South Africa	200719077
TIGER	Turkey	2015/75172
ACCUSEED	United Kingdom	2466235
TIGER 90	United Kingdom	2013586
TIGER	<b>United States</b>	3717193
TIGER & Design	<b>United States</b>	3843698
TIGER 90CR & Design (in color)	<b>United States</b>	3404052
TIGER COMBO	<b>United States</b>	5068897
TIGER MICRONUTRIENTS	<b>United States</b>	3447380
TIGER XP	<b>United States</b>	4837137
TIGERCAL 30	<b>United States</b>	4005682
TIGERSHARK	<b>United States</b>	3993894
TIGER-SUL & Design (in color)	<b>United States</b>	3404053
TIGER	Zambia	6052010
TIGER & Design	Zambia	6072010
TIGER-SUL	Zambia	6062010
Walking Tiger Design	Zambia	6082010

**RECORDED: 12/08/2016**